504560484 09/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4607195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCO FRANCESCO BOCCIOLONE	04/29/2017
MARCO BELLOLI	04/29/2017
SARA MUGGIASCA	04/29/2017
FABIO VITTORIO FOSSATI	04/29/2017
ILMAS ANDREA BAYATI	04/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLITECNICO DI MILANO	
Street Address:	PIAZZA LEONARDO DA VINCI 32	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20133	
Name:	FONDAZIONE CARIPLO	
Name: Street Address:	VIA DANIELE MANIN 23	
Street Address:	VIA DANIELE MANIN 23	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15462621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123600080 Email: geinhorn@gbc.law

GREGORY P. EINHORN **Correspondent Name:**

300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

PATENT REEL: 043663 FRAME: 0533 504560484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6251.128236
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY P. EINHORN
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory P. Einhorn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=1117648#page1.tif	
source=1117648#page2.tif	
source=1117648#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 043663 FRAME: 0534

Atterney Docket No.: 6251,128236 Application No. 15/462,621

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by

Marco Francesco BOCCIOLONE, having an address of c/o POLITECNICO DI MILANO, DIPARTIMENTO DI MECCANICA, Via la Masa, 1, Milano, Italy 20156;

Marco BELLOLI, having an address of c/o POLITECNICO DI MILANO, DIPARTIMENTO DI MECCANICA, Via la Masa, 1, Milano, Italy 20158;

Sars MUGGIASCA, having an address of do POLITECNICO DI MILANO, DIPARTIMENTO DI MECCANICA, Via la Masa, 1, Milano, Italy 20156;

Fablo Vittorio FOSSATI, having an address of c/o POLITECNICO DI MILANO, DIPARTIMENTO DI MECCANICA, Via la Masa, 1, Milano, Italy 20158;

800

ilmas Andres BAYATI, having an address of c/o POLITECNICO DI MILANO, DIPARTIMENTO DI MECCANICA, Via la Masa, 1, Milano, Italy 20156

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A DEVICE FOR PRESSURE MEASUREMENTS ON YACHT SAILS

set forth in an application for Letters Patent/ Patents of the United States, which are:

a utility application bearing Application Serial No. (USSN) 15/462.621, and filed on 17 March 2017

Whereas, POLITECNICO DI MILANO, a corporation having a principal place of business at Plazza Leonardo da Vinci 32, I-20133 Milano, ITALY and FONDAZIONE CARIPLO, a corporation having a principal place of business at Via Daniele Manin 23, I-20121 Milano, ITALY (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignees"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on sald inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, for their own use and behoof and the use and be hoof of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

Attorney Docket No.: 6251.128236 Application No. 15/462,621 Page 2 of 3

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignees, or the counsel of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignees as the Assignees of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and be hoof of the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE 21 04 2017

2 8 APR. 2017

Date:

Acknowledged and Hereby Accepted:

Name/ title:

k-DIRETTOR

(Ing. G. Dragoni)

PATENT

REEL: 043663 FRAME: 0536

Attorney Docket No.: 6251.128236 Application No. 15/462,621 Page 3 of 3

For: POLITECNICO DI MILANO

Name/ title:_

For: FONDAZIONE CARIPLO

fondazione c a ri pio

3

PATENT REEL: 043663 FRAME: 0537